about  the  cancellation  of  the  agreement  to  sell  dated  28.10.2022.  The

relevant contents of the agreement to sell dated 28.10.2022 (Annexure P-9)

become ad verbatim extracted hereinafter.

“x x x x

1. That  the  total  consideration  money  has  been  fixed  at  Rs.

12,58,75,598/- (Rupees Twelve Crore Fifty Eight Lakh Seventy Five

Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Eight only) in respect of the Nursing

Home Plot No. 4, Sector 33-C, Chandigarh, measuring 744.44 sq.

yards (out of which a sum of Rs. 3,19,00,000/- (Rupees Three Crore

Nineteen Lakh only) being 25% amount of the total consideration

money has been paid by the purchasers/bidders.  The seller hereby

acknowledge the receipts of the same.

2. That the balance amount of 75% of the consideration money

shall be paid by the purchasers/bidders in 90 days in terms of the